FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings → →

08-18-1999



101120487

Docket No.: TMT-10002/04

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EYE-ZYME L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AUG	Name: NUVUE TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 118 Surry Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name
☐ Other	City: Gilsum State: NH ZIP: 03448
Execution Date: 6/30/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers If this document is being filed together with a	(s): new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,304,118
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed:	al numbers attached?
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprin	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State: MI	ZIP: 48009
8/18/1999 NTHAI1 00000131 530#118	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.	
	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Douglas W. Sprinkle	August 9, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages i	Signature ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0047 REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EYE-ZYME L.L.C. ("EYE-ZYME"), a limited liability company of Michigan, having a principal place of business at 1009 Three Mile Drive, Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230, hereby sells, assigns and conveys to NUVUE TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C. ("NUVUE"), a New Hampshire limited liability company with a principal address of 118 Surry Road, Gilsum, New Hampshire 03448, all right, title and interest in and to the following patent, including the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringement:

PATENT NO.	ISSUED	TITLE
5,304,118	April 19, 1994	METHOD FOR PERFORMING A VITRECTOMY ON AN EYE

The same to be held and enjoyed by **NUVUE** for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, for the full term of said patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **EYE-ZYME** if this assignment and sale had not been made.

EYE-ZYME L.L.C.

Its: Member

Dated: 6-30-29

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0048
REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0048